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8/19/2008 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between August 4, 2008 and
August 11, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

CLAIMANT AMOUNT

Admani, Saleem $ 500.00

Allstate Indemnity Company, 4,162.49
Subrogee for Fuamatala Falefitu

Arreola, Estela 195.00

Bell, Curtis 12,000.00

Bradbury, Lindsey Amount Unknown

Cooksie, Patricia F. Butcher 2,556.88

Dahan, Debra Amount Unknown
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De Castro, Luisito A.

Dethlefsen, James

Farmers Insurance,
Subrogee tor Myla Pham

Garcia, Manual
Holt, Ill, Chester

6,863.73
887.85
1,491.08

Amount Unknown
1,268.19

Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, 5,241.37

Subrogee tor Eva and Roberto Smith

Lesner, Michael
Lewis, Dorian D.
Marshell, Janice
McLean, Kelly

Mr. C's Towing
Napier, Jeremy
Oclares, Bennie F.

Petersen, David Alan

Posard, Joseph

Schorman, William Christian

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Etelvina Heredia

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Robert Hilding

State Farm Insurance Companies,

1,980.00
795.83
Amount Unknown
1,015.48
1,033.70
1,050.00
3,000.00
4,800.00
14,600.00
250.00
1,333.32

2,004.50

2,826.44

Subrogee for William Lee and Joshua Tyra

Toscano, Raymond A.
United Financial Casualty Company,
Subrogee for Robert Gott

Vilches, Carlos
Wight, Jason
Winwood, John F.

2,948.39
2,224.13

170.00

Amount Unknown

7,740.00
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