

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0821 Version: 1 Name: CC - Damage Claims received between 8/4-8/11/08

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:8/8/2008In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/19/2008Final action:8/19/2008

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between August 4, 2008 and

August 11, 2008.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 081908-C-7sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2008	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between August 4, 2008 and August 11, 2008.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

CLAIMANT	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Admani, Saleem	\$ 500.00
Allstate Indemnity Company,	4,162.49
Subrogee for Fuamatala Falefitu	
Arreola, Estela	195.00
Bell, Curtis	12,000.00
Bradbury, Lindsey	Amount Unknown
Cooksie, Patricia F. Butcher	2,556.88
Dahan, Debra	Amount Unknown

File #: 08-0821, Version: 1						
De Castro, Luisito A.	6,863.73					
Dethlefsen, James	887.85					
Farmers Insurance,	1,491.08					
Subrogee tor Myla Pham						
Garcia, Manual	Amount Unknown					
Holt, III, Chester	1,268.19					
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, 5,241.37						
Subrogee tor Eva and Roberto Si	mith					
Lesner, Michael	1,980.00					
Lewis, Dorian D.	795.83					
Marshell, Janice	Amount Unknown					
McLean, Kelly	1,015.48					
Mr. C's Towing	1,033.70					
Napier, Jeremy	1,050.00					
Oclares, Bennie F.	3,000.00					
Petersen, David Alan	4,800.00					
Posard, Joseph	14,600.00					
Schorman, William Christian	250.00					
State Farm Insurance Companies,	1,333.32					
Subrogee for Etelvina Heredia						
State Farm Insurance Companies,	2,004.50					
Subrogee for Robert Hilding						
State Farm Insurance Companies,	2,826.44					
Subrogee for William Lee and Joshua Tyra						
Toscano, Raymond A.	2,948.39					
United Financial Casualty Company,	2,224.13					
Subrogee for Robert Gott	470.00					
Vilches, Carlos	170.00					

Amount Unknown